## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement	
SEQUENCE:	2	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolved Industries, L.L.C.		05/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GCI Capital Markets, LLC, as Agent
Street Address:	666 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2015593	LINE BUSTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053644-0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
SIGNATURE:	/atk/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 19**

source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page1.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page2.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page3.tif

source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page4.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485\_4\_NY)#page5.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page6.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page7.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page8.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page9.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page10.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page11.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page12.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page13.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page14.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485\_4\_NY)#page15.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485\_4\_NY)#page16.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page17.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485\_4\_NY)#page18.tif source=Plano - Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(7069485 4 NY)#page19.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of May 12, 2015 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the signatories hereto indicated as a "Grantor" (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of GCI Capital Markets LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity and together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of May 12, 2015 by and among Plano Molding Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), Plano Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), the Lenders, Agent and the other parties from time to time party thereto (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and conditions set forth therein, to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, to induce the Lenders to enter into and extend credit to Borrower under the Credit Agreement, the Grantors entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 12, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") between Borrower, Holdings, each of the Grantors, the other Subsidiary Parties, and the Agent, pursuant to which each of the Grantors pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in to and under the Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, each Grantor agreed to execute this Agreement, in order to record the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted to the Agent on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Agent as follows:

#### **SECTION 1. Defined Terms.**

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Pledge and Security Agreement, and if not defined therein, shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Credit Agreement.

#### **SECTION 2.1. Grant of Security Interest.**

As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges, collaterally assigns, mortgages, transfers and grants to the Agent on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following property, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all United States trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and logos, slogans and other indicia of origin and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing;
- (b) all renewals of the foregoing;
- (c) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all license fees, royalties, income, claims, damages, proceeds of suit and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past, present, or future infringements, dilutions, or other violations of any of the foregoing;
- (d) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present, and future infringements, dilutions, or other violations of any of the foregoing; and
- (e) all other rights accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto in the United States.

#### **SECTION 2.2. Certain Limited Exclusions.**

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include, nor shall the security interest granted under Section 2.1 hereof attach to: (A) any intent-to-use (or similar) Trademark applications prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein may impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark applications under applicable federal law, or (B) any foreign intellectual property.

#### SECTION 3. Security Agreement.

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.

#### SECTION 4. Choice of Law.

THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY OR DISPUTE ARISING UNDER OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT (AT LAW OR IN EQUITY) OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

#### **SECTION 5.** Termination.

In connection with any termination or release pursuant to Section 7.12(a) of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Agent hereby acknowledges its obligations under Section 7.12(b) thereof, and agrees, upon a Grantor's reasonable request, to execute and deliver to such Grantor (without recourse and without representation or warranty) an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing its security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.

### **SECTION 6.** Counterparts.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NY\7061723.8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PLANO MOLDING COMPANY, LLC,

as Grantor

Name:/John Preusser

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

WILDGAME INNOVATIONS, L.L.C., WGI INNOVATIONS, LTD., BARNETT OUTDOORS, LLC, EVOLVED INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., EVOLVED INGENUITY, LLC each as Grantor

Name; John Preusser

Title: Chief Financial Officer

HHS IP, LLC, FRABILL, INC., each as Grantor

Name: John Preusser

Title: Chief Financial Officer

WILDGAME NATION, L.L.C.,

as Grantor

Name: John Preusser

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Accepted and Agreed;

GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: Marc C. Robinson
Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	<u>Grantor</u>
ASSAULT	85828828	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
FIREFLITE	85398510	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
MICRO-FLITE	85846613	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
RAZR	85690476	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
SIDEARM	85690526	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
VILLAIN	86085355	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
UNDERCOVER	85738283	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
CATALYST	77945311	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DOUBLE TROUBLE	85272197	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FLEXTONE DIRTY LIL' HEN	85651686	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
STEALTH BLEAT	85433014	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BLOODSPORT	86492540	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
BLOODSPORT	86492546	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
BL CODSPORT	86492494	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
BL ODSPORT	86492513	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
	86492521	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
	86492531	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
BACKCOUNTRY	86/595,621	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
BATTLEFIELD	86/595,642	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
TOPFLIGHT	86/459,022	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
AVIAN X	4,036,022	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
AVIAN X	4,036,023	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
RECON	86/561,854	Plano Molding Company, LLC
SIT-N-STOW	86/539,307	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PLANO SYNERGY & DESIGN	86/183,435	Plano Molding Company, LLC

NY\7061723.8

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Grantor</u>
BANDIT	1504113	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
CROSS	3858248	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
CROSSWIRE	3884148	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
GAMECRUSHER	4050685	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
GAMECRUSHER	4016599	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
GAMEFLY	4343186	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
GHOST	3923442	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
HELLCAT	4126423	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
JACKAL	3941457	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
PREDATOR	3517493	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
RECRUIT	4457900	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
SPITFIRE	4350788	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
TOMCAT	4239289	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
ZOMBIE	4393182	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
ZOMBIE	4239284	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
ZOMBIE HUNTER	4393181	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
LINE BUSTER	2015593	Evolved Industries, Inc.
AMERISTEP	2671933	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
CARBONATOR	3655638	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
CAT TANGLE	3253058	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
Design Only	4344348	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
DOGHOUSE	2668905	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
EDGE RELEAF	2836103	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
FIELDHOUSE	2677551	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
FROM THE GROUND UP	2635255	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
JAKEHOUSE	2677552	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
OUTHOUSE	2668872	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
PENTHOUSE	2674742	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
SNOW TANGLE	2840495	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
SUPER CAM	3136265	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
TANGLE	2871934	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
TOMTAKER	3640893	Evolved Ingenuity, LLC
A2 TECHNOLOGY	4170817	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
ACTIVE ANGLE	4182330	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
AI ANGLE INTELLIGENCE	4060856	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
APPROACH	4067580	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
AQUAPRO	2673297	WGI Innovations, Ltd.

Schedule A - 7

Trademark	Registration Number	<u>Grantor</u>
BLUE IRIS	4060869	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
CYCLONE	4215197	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
DIRECT SHOT	3586633	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
ЕСНО	3941724	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
ЕСНО	3975003	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
ЕСНО ВАВҮ	3934888	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
EDGE	3794212	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
EDRENALINE	3699859	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
ENCOUNTER	3929567	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
EVERY HUNTER DESERVES A TROPHY	3459335	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
FIELDNET	4057588	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
FIELDNET	4064515	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
FLEXTIME	4276607	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
FLEXTIME+	4276664	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
FROM MYTH TO REALITY	3642141	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
GROUNDEFX	4289454	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
HALO	3729944	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
HALO	3726519	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
INTERCEPTOR	3797334	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
INTERCEPTOR	3797330	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
LIGHTS OUT	4215229	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
MIMIC	3923906	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
MONSTA-D	4419805	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
MOONSHINE	3962995	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
NEVER LEAVE THEIR SIDE	3989731	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
POWERING THE OUTDOORS	3601494	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
QUICKDRAW	4061323	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
RAPIDX	3955778	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
SKYGUARD	4276279	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
SPORT RESPONSIBLE	4056661	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
SPORT RESPONSIBLE	3804824	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
STURDYPERCH	4339280	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
SWARM	4215207	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
Т3	3788179	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
THE AUDIBLE PACIFIER	4008922	WGI Innovations, Ltd.

Schedule A - 8

Trademark	Registration Number	<u>Grantor</u>
TIMBER EYE	3541171	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
TIMBER VIEW	3541172	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
TROPHY HUNTER	3459319	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
VANTAGE	3967092	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
WING SPY	4283605	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
TRAILPAD	4452359	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
XRAY	4621880	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
X-TANIUM	4515575	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
ACORN RAGE	4418689	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
APPLE CRUSH	4448318	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
APPLE CRUSH JUICED	4498551	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK COLLECTOR	4411232	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
CELL	4696340	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DIRTBAG	4713270	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DIRT FLAP	4557314	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FALL FEAST CRUSH	4427860	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FLEXTONE LIGHTNING CROW	4606696	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FLEXTONE LIGHTNING OWL	4606697	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FREAK MAMA	4565419	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
GREENS N-RAGED	4418690	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
HAIL MARY	4716787	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
HO' DOWN	4565420	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
JACKED UP	4565421	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
LICK-N-BRICK	4411186	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
LIL' NASTY	4561347	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
MOUSE TRAP	4505744	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
NATURE SHOPPE	4514982	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
NATURE SHOPPE	4518108	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
NATURE SHOPPE	4518104	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
NATURE SHOPPE	4518042	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
PLOT-MIXERS	4467615	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
ROASTED CORN FREAKS	4417166	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RUB LINE SLIME DEER ATTRACTANT	4417854	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RUT HUNTER	4520464	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
SI CUT	4565422	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
SI-CLOPS	4557312	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.

Schedule A - 9

NY\7061723.8

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Grantor</u>
STURDY STEED BARN BLOCKS	4598682	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
SYNERGY OUTDOORS	4411233	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
TEA PARTY	4557313	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
TEXAS HOLD 'EM	4576236	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THUNDER GOBBLE	4470439	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THUNDER YELPER	4565423	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
7 CARD STUD	4158855	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
ACORN FRENZY	3599635	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
ACORN RAGE DROP N BLOCK	3908121	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
ACORN RAGE JUICED	3904463	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
ACORNS N HEAT	3904466	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
APPLES N HEAT	3904465	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BABY FACE	3999518	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BAIT STATION	4411231	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BEAST FEAST	2530546	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BILLY BLOCK	3421051	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BLACK BETTY	3881057	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BLOCK TOPPER	2370597	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BONEHEAD	4145216	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BONES & BEARD	4165583	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BOX OF TRICKS	4215233	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK CRUSHER	4158631	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK GEL	3545610	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK GRUB	3047508	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK GRUB QUICK	3644019	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK GRUB TOTAL	3537709	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK JAM	2856531	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK LICKERS	2918095	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK SNORT	2751089	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCKBRAN FEEDER FRENZY	3904462	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCK'N OATS	3477609	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCKOLA	2946812	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
BUCKSHOT	4191769	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
C MORE BUCKS	3248508	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
C MORE HOGS	3588490	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.

Schedule A - 10

NY\7061723.8

Trademark	Registration Number	<u>Grantor</u>
CALL GIRL	4115014	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
CLOVER CRUSH	4059322	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
CLOVER RAGE	4158813	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
COMEBACK CRY	4223055	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
CORNFUSED?	3904467	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DAZZLE	3570442	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DEER CANE	1909696	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DEER CANE BLACK MAGIC	2662789	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DEER CANE LIQUID	2055430	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DEER CO-CAIN	2057409	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DEER CO-CAIN BLACK MAGIC	2662785	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DEER CO-CAIN BLOCK	2055341	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DEER CO-CAIN LIQUID	2055431	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DEER CO-CAIN MIX	1804081	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DEER CRAVIN'	3486501	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
DIRTY MOUTH	4376981	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
EASY PLOT	2875423	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
EVOLVED HABITATS	2774814	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
EVOLVED HARVEST	3014179	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
E-Z Plot	4385305	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FLEXTONE	3913095	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FLEXTONE GAME CALLS BABY DADDY	4313978	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FLEXTONE GAME CALLS BABY MAMA	4313977	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FLEXTONE GAME CALLS HUSTLER	4059217	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FLEXTONE GAME CALLS YO' BABY	4243319	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FORAGE FURY	4158810	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FREAK NASTY	3877812	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
FUNKY CHICKEN	4355249	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
GANGSTER	3999517	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
GREAT LAKES	3262777	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.

Schedule A - 11

Trademark	Registration Number	<u>Grantor</u>
TROPHY PLOT		
GREENS N-RAGED JUICED	3904464	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
HERDLIFE	3473030	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
HOG GRUB	3503228	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
HOG WILD BEAST FEAST	2095094	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
HONEY HOLE	2917551	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
HUNT 365	4277389	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
HUNT 365	4380567	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
HYDRATE EQUINE ELECTROLYTES	3371027	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
INSTA-LICK	3054265	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
KUNG FU CHOP	3877811	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
LAST RESORT	4223037	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
MAXIMIZE	3112624	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
MC2 ENERGY	3573279	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
MEAN BEAN	4207494	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
MEGAPLOT	2875047	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
MENTHOS	3570443	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
MOB BOSS	4358378	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
MOBSTER	3999515	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
NO-TILL EASY PLOT	3147979	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
OATRAGEOUS	3984193	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
O'RAGE CRUSH	4172616	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
PEANUT BUTTER SMACKER	3599494	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
PIG OUT	2856532	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
PROGRAZE	2709670	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
QUACK ATTACK	3162623	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RABID JACKRABBIT	4243054	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RABID RABBIT	4243053	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RACK FORCE	3588491	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RACK RADISH CRUSH	4168963	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RACK ROCK	4059430	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RACK-UP	1886893	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RUB LINE SLIME	4319195	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
RUT'N APPLES	3599627	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
SCARFACE	3999516	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
SCENT	2658459	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.

Schedule A - 12

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Grantor</u>
ERADICATOR	(AUDIDE)	
SHOT PLOT	2743674	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
SMACK DOWN	3877809	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
SPUR COLLECTOR	3877813	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
STUMP LIKKER	1921444	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
STURDY STEED	2861347	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
SUGAR BEET SMASH JUICED	3904468	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
SUGARBEET CRUSH	4155394	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THE DON	4365096	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THE ENTOURAGE	4199800	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
ТНЕ МОВ	3999519	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THE UNTOUCHABLES SERIES	4109775	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THROW & GRO NO- TILL FORAGE	3280574	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THROW & GRO X- TREME W/RADISH	4283637	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THUNDER CHICKEN	4031718	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THUNDER CHICKEN	4042554	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THUNDER CLUCK- N-PURR	4359092	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
THUNDER CUT'N	4355345	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
TRIFECTA	3881055	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
TROPHY FORAGE	3248390	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
WATERFOWL BLEND	4396613	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
WINTER PZ	3599629	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
X MARKS THE SPOT	2069616	Wildgame Innovations, L.L.C.
WILDGAME NATION	3987101	Wildgame Nation, L.L.C.
LIL BUCK	3617369	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
A Case of Identity	3,842,523	Plano Molding Company, LLC
Airglide	2,088,166	Plano Molding Company, LLC
America's Favorite Tackleboxes	3,080,992	Plano Molding Company, LLC
Aqua-Life	2,489,397	Plano Molding Company, LLC
Because Sometimes It's Rough on the Way to the Course	2,407,856	Plano Molding Company, LLC

Schedule A - 13

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	<u>Grantor</u>
	<u>Number</u>	
Benchmark	3,820,927	Plano Molding Company, LLC
Bow Guard	1,537,489	Plano Molding Company, LLC
Bowmax	2,823,365	Plano Molding Company, LLC
Bowmax (Stylized and Design)	2,823,366	Plano Molding Company, LLC
TENZING	4347346	Plano Molding Company, LLC
TENZING TZ (Logo)	4388648	Plano Molding Company, LLC
Caboodles	1,480,807	HHS IP, LLC
Caboodles	3,673,395	HHS IP, LLC
Caboodles (and design)	3,944,979	HHS IP, LLC
Caboodles (Stylized)	3,931,673	HHS IP, LLC
Caboodles of California	1,480,806	HHS IP, LLC
Caboodles of California (Design)	1,483,451	HHS IP, LLC
Caboodles Sport (Stylized)	3,620,265	HHS IP, LLC
Crawler Cabin	3,900,766	Frabill, Inc.
Frabill	4367565	Plano Molding Company, LLC
FRABILL (Badge Logo)	4574273	Plano Molding Company, LLC
Creative Options	3,425,567	Plano Molding Company, LLC
Dri-Loc	2,631,988	Plano Molding Company, LLC
FIELD LOCKER	1,962,851	Plano Molding Company, LLC
FLIPSIDER	3,109,384	Plano Molding Company, LLC
FLOW-TROLL	700,898	Plano Molding Company, LLC
FRABILL	1,284,478	Plano Molding Company, LLC
FRABILL	1,319,585	Plano Molding Company, LLC
FRABILL	1,362,134	Plano Molding Company, LLC
FXE	3,959,984	Plano Molding Company, LLC
GOLF GUARD	1,891,771	Plano Molding Company, LLC
GUN GUARD	1,026,167	Plano Molding Company, LLC
GUNSLINGER	2,529,141	Plano Molding Company, LLC
HABITAT	2,090,351	Plano Molding Company, LLC
HIBER-NET	3,732,607	Plano Molding Company, LLC
HOT STICK	4,090,818	Plano Molding Company, LLC
HUNTERLOGIC	2,652,289	Plano Molding Company, LLC
HYDRO-FLO	3,997,668	Plano Molding Company, LLC
ICE HUNTER	3,798,705	Plano Molding Company, LLC
IN-MY-CASE	4,037,846	HHS IP, LLC

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	<u>Grantor</u>
	<u>Number</u>	DI MULICO LIC
JAMMERS	1,797,859	Plano Molding Company, LLC
LIQUA-BAIT LOCKER	3,770,498	Plano Molding Company, LLC
MAGNUM	2,426,630	Plano Molding Company, LLC
MANTA	4,043,361	Plano Molding Company, LLC
MIN-O2-LIFE (and Design)	2,922,936	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PILLARLOCK	3,501,592	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PLANO	898,673	Plano Molding Company, LLC
POWER CATCH	2,462,812	Plano Molding Company, LLC
POWER STOW	3,987,223	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PPP PLANO Logo (Black & Yellow)	4,177,829	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PROLATCH	2,796,183	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PROMAX	2,825,167	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PROMAX (Stylized and Design)	2,834,488	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PROTECTOR SERIES	3,287,954	Plano Molding Company, LLC
R2-TEC	3,609,544	Plano Molding Company, LLC
SNOCORE	3,827,178	Plano Molding Company, LLC
SNOSHELL	3,816,873	Plano Molding Company, LLC
SPILL WAY	3,999,586	Plano Molding Company, LLC
STORMSHELL	4,013,879	Plano Molding Company, LLC
STOWAWAY	3,070,063	Plano Molding Company, LLC
STRAIGHT LINE	4,151,975	Plano Molding Company, LLC
SUPER-GRO (Stylized)	1,610,002	Plano Molding Company, LLC
TACKLELOGIC	1,815,041	Plano Molding Company, LLC
TENZING	4,251,690	Plano Molding Company, LLC
TENZING TZ (Logo)	4,251,691	Plano Molding Company, LLC
ULTRA ICE	2,904,009	Plano Molding Company, LLC
BLOODSPORT	4,024,209	Barnett Outdoors, LLC
PROTECT YOUR PASSION	4,434,022	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PROTECT YOUR PASSION	4,456,684	Plano Molding Company, LLC
SNOSUIT & DESIGN	4,375,936	Plano Molding Company, LLC

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Grantor</u>
JIGGLER	4,184,413	Plano Molding Company, LLC
CALIBRATOR	4,184,409	Plano Molding Company, LLC
SUB ZERO & DESIGN	4,645,317	Plano Molding Company, LLC
GO FURTHER. HUNT LONGER	4,645,178	Plano Molding Company, LLC
SNOWSHOE TIP-UP	4,710,433	Plano Molding Company, LLC
DESIGN	4,698,070	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PROTECT YOUR PASSION & DESIGN	4,598,042	Plano Molding Company, LLC
PROVIDE CLOVER WITH CHICORY	4,568,396	Wildgame Innovations, LLC
RUBLINE FOAM	4,646,542	Wildgame Innovations, LLC
WILD ESTRUS BOMB	4,713,420	Wildgame Innovations, LLC
ZINK	4,186,001	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
THUNDER RIDGE	3,690,607	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
WATERFOWL UNIVERSITY	3,529,124	WGI Innovations, Ltd.
24-7	3,392,744	WGI Innovations, Ltd.

**RECORDED: 07/15/2015**